West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION	
West Bengal Form No. 27 (Under Section 154)	Cr. P.C.)
0.01.2	
Sear 20	22 FIR No. 8 7 8/22 Date 22/09/2012
1 pc sections 341/323/354/	Space Sections The merintan.
2 1/2 9 PC Sections 34 1/3 1/3	Space
Ad Sections	parent and sever einters Aerital,
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day	0.09-22
02 50 02	Time 00, 20
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	Time 00.20 hys
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	,Tillie
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address. Dr. Kalinett Road > Naya.	bazar, PI-Silegum.
(b) Address DY. Kachtag	
Dist Danjeeling	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	.District
6. Complainant / Informant: Santash Devi	Rathi
(a) Name Sanfisk Devil. (b) Father's / Husband's Name W/D - Sri Bhem	Donalal Rathi
(b) Father's / Husband's Name W D - SY1 BRAY	Inlian
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality
(c) Date / Year of billi	Place of Issue
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation.	or- Citiguri, prist-
(f) Occupation. (g) Address Dr. Kalinath Road, Norga	Domeeleng.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
7. Details of known / suspected / suspecte	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	path Roy Rathi K/0-
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	Olive I Dies Demoder
Dr. Kalinath Road, Nayabazar	La Pt- Steguri, Otto Danelling.
Disk	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
I (Allerth appoints sheet if	necessary):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if	
	/
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	/
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	riginal written complaint
13 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	Local Loca With
wich is treated or FIR &	metosea nere milk.
which is included	
	registered the case and took
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offend	ce(s) as mentioned at tent to 2. TOP to take up
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offend up the investigation / directed	ALL STRUCKE OF
transferred to PS	1 2 1
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
Informant free of cost	111 -0
Noted in written complaint	22/09/22
	Signature of the Officer In Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	and the Dollice Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name Kingaryalige Colybisty CCI
	Rank: No. SI of power sligarips
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No. 31 June Co

DT

To Office In-Charge Khalpara, T.O.P, Siliguri District- Darjeeling

Respected Sir/Madam,

That I, Santosh Devi Rathi, Wife of Sri Bhanwarlal Rathi, is a permanent resident of Dr. Kalinath Road, Nayabazar, P.O Siliguri Bazaar, P.S Siliguri, District- Darjeeling, Pin Code: 734005. That since 1966, I along with my husband have been residing at our abovementioned residence with my husband. That for the last few months my nephew Sri Pawan Rathi, Son of Sri Dhanpath Ray Rathi, who is also a co-resident of the said abovementioned residential premises have been illegally and unlawfully trying to oust me and my husband from our said residential accommodation. That yesterday at around 12:00 P.M. the said Sri Pawan Rathi atrociously and mercilessly had physically assaulted me and have also torn my apparels and tried to choke me to death and that somehow with interference of other relatives I was rescued from the assault of the said Sri Pawan Rathi. That thereafter Pawan Rathi entered into my bedroom and started to throw off my belongings, and threatened me with life if I did not vacate my said residential premises immediately. That both, my husband and myself are old aged people who stay all alone in our abovementioned residential premises. That after today's threatening act by the said Pawan Rathi both my and my husband are under extreme mental trauma and depression.

Hence, I request before your goodself to kindly look into the abovementioned matter and take necessary legal action against the said Pawan Rathi as per the due course of law for the ends of justice.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

संतीषदे भे राष्ट्र

Santosh Devi Rathi.

ph-8287228426.

Received on 21/09/22 at 21.15 kg and forwarded to I/e, Siligmi Ps for Started a Specific erse of per proper See of Law. ASE Jinnat Ali will investigate The case · vide khal para Top GOB M-517, 109/22

> 21/09/21 Officer-In-Charge Khalpera T.O.P.

Silinuri Metropolitan Police

Received on 22.09, 22 at 50.20 mm vide signs ape NO 1232 dt 22.09, 22 and strucked signs case No. 878/22 dt-22.09.22 v/s-34/323/354/506

1PC RIN-Sec. 24 in the maintenance
and welfare of parents and senior
cifitens pel, 2007.

> Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate